505271655 01/10/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5318427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOMED N.V.	06/30/2003

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABBOTT LABORATORIES VASCULAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Street Address:	EARLSFORT CENTER, TERRACE
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	2

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7611531
Application Number:	12608335

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: kjackman@wnlaw.com **Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER** Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000** 

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRASER D ROY
SIGNATURE:	/Fraser D. Roy, Reg.# 45666/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** source=F9-2#page1.tif source=F9-2#page2.tif source=F9-2#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 047950 FRAME: 0663**

505271655

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jomed N.V., a corporation organized and existing under and by virture of the laws of the Country of The Netherlands, and having a principal place of business at Bamfordweg 1, 6235 NS Ulestraten, The Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the patents and applications identified on the autobed Schedule A: and

Enterprises

WHEREAS. Abbott Laboratories Vascular Limited, (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Ireland, and having its principal place of business at Mervue Business Park, Galway, Ireland, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed and claimed in the above-listed patents and applications, and in and to all Letters Patents relating thereto or based thereon (collectively the "Inventions");

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in good consideration of the sum of ONE EURO and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in the aforesaid application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, and United States patent applications which may be made therefore and any and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and received patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby agree to sign all necessary papers and do all lawful acts reasonably requisite in connection with the prosecution, assignment, enforcement and disclaimer of each and every of said applications, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee or its successors and assigns.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

fo no Jomed N.V.	for Assignee Abbott Laboratories
( \	Vascular imited
signature	A en Wark, its authorized signatory
typed or printed n e and title	
Sworn to by and before me this day of 2003	
Notary's Signature	(seal)

PATENT REEL: 047950 FRAME: 0664 Seen the dig logarization of the signature of Mr. Mike van Wisportian heart in Recuwok, the Netherlands, on February 1912, 37 out. Mark Perc Bougard, Esq., a civil law notice at Amsterdam, the Netherlands.

this statement explicitly contains no agricul as to the



they come appearation of the appearance the other William Warry, who is a first one of the control of the contr



PATENT REEL: 047950 FRAME: 0665

SCHEDULEA

Jonned N.V.
to Ahhott Laboratories Vascular Enterprises Unnited

# UNITED STATES

	1	Š		Patent No. or			The second secon	To the second se
Family Number	eg A	Viates	Applic, No	Publication No.	Country	Section 5		
Autologous Closure	Patent	Tales Line	V60/401226		Inited States	Care Grant Date	Grant Date	Exp. Date
Covered Stent	Patent	Granted	09/461379	US6395212	Halled Otels	71-07-W		
Delivery System	Patent	Filed	09/884155	•	Inited Control		28-May-02	15-Dec-19
Drug Eluting Stent	Patent	Filed	V 60/394978		Inited States			
finjection Closure	Patent	Hileo C	/ 60/401173	!	Cipied Option	7)-8ny-)		ľ
Intracardiac Graft	Patent	Filed	09/562027		Inited Oraces			ı.
Joint Connector	Patent	Filled	VA0/241523	2003/055487A1	Initiat of a land	1-kgay-00		; ;
OTW/FM-Catheter	Patent	Inactive	760/365352		Thirty Orange	- 7-deb-05		
Pushability Tube	Patent	Filed	/09/959463		United States	15-Mar-02		
Radioacive./Amilbody					Spicion Series	10-20X-03		
Coupling	Patent	Filed	/ 10/015274		I Imitari Staton	(		
Rewrapping Baltoon	Patent	Filed	V10/303951	2003/10091541	Limited States	11-Dec-01		
Rivel Closure	Patent	Filed	V 60/400658		Inited States	20-NOV-02		
Stent Holder	Palent	Published	v10/265197	2003/088304A	United Clarks	20-107-10	•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Syndeon Seal	Patent	Filed	10/234109		Initial States	- 10-05 - 1- - 10-05 - 1- - 10-05 - 1- - 10-05 - 1- - 10-05 - 10-05 - 10-05 - 1- - 10-05 -		
T-Bar Closure	Palent	Filled	780/401222	The state of the s	Instead Oracle			; ! !
Various Wave	Design	Granted	29/157167	0471277	Inited States		_	  -  -
Various Wave	Design	Filed	29/170767	1-	Indeed Control		4-Mar-03	4-Mar-17
Various Wave	Design	Filed	29/17/07/62		Inited States	ŧ	The second secon	T
Various Wave	Design	Filed	29/170768		.ļ.		·····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	A substitution commencement		The extension for the commencer of the	The second secon	Cimer Signes	13-Nov-02	Commence of the second	( John Comme College )

PATENT REEL: 047950 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 01/10/2019